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PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

NOTICE

The Punjab Public Service Commission announces that the under

mentioned candidates have been recommended to the Provincial Government for

appointment to the posts of ASSISTANT PROFESSOR ZOOLOGY (FEMALE)
(BS-18) ON REGULAR BASIS IN THE PUNJAB HIGHER EDUCATION

DEPARTMENT.

MERIT/APP.
NO.

1/31800001

2/31800294

3/31800085

4/31800226

5/31800083

6/31800112

7/31800135

8/31800111

9/31800020

10/31800189

11/31800009

NAME OF THE CANDIDATE
WITH FATHER'S NAME

SARA HAYEE
ABDUL HAYEE

JAWERIA ZAFER
MUZAFER IQBAL ZAFER

AMBER CHHAYAN
BASHIR AHMAD JOYIA

AASMA NOREEN
CH. MUHAMMAD YAQOOB

SHOAIBA NAZ
WALI MUHAMMAD

FOZIA SHARIF
MUHAMMAD SHARIF

SHAZIA
NOOR AHMED

MUNAZZAH NAWAZ
RAB NAWAZ

GULNAZ RASHEED
ABDUL RASHEED

ASMA MAQBOOL
MAQBOOL AHMAD

GULNAZ ZIA
ZIA-UD-DEEN

DOMICILE

LAHORE

GUJRAT

LAHORE

KHUSHAB

RAWALPINDI

GUJRAT

SARGODHA

KHANEWAL

MULTAN

SHEIKHUPURA

KHANEWAL
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From Pre-Page

22 posts of Assistant Professor Zoolo Female) (BS-18
in the Punjab Higher Education Department.

MERIT/APP. NAME OF THE CANDIDATE DOMICILE
NO. WITH FATHER'S NAME
12/31800147 FARHANA NOUREEN GUJRANWALA
ABDUL HAMEED
Note:- Ten (10 including 01 post reserved for Minorities & 03 posts reserved

for Disabled persons quota) remained vacant due to non-availability of
suitable candidates.

DATED: 23-08-2017 A/SECRETARY
CASE NO. 81-RB-2017
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