

## **PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION**

## **NOTICE**

The Punjab Public Service Commission announces that the under mentioned candidates have been recommended to the Provincial Government for appointment to the posts of **ASSISTANT PROFESSOR ZOOLOGY (FEMALE)**(BS-18) ON REGULAR BASIS IN THE PUNJAB HIGHER EDUCATION

DEPARTMENT.

MERIT/APP. NO.	NAME OF THE CANDIDATE WITH FATHER'S NAME	DOMICILE
1/31800001	SARA HAYEE ABDUL HAYEE	LAHORE
2/31800294	JAWERIA ZAFER MUZAFER IQBAL ZAFER	GUJRAT
3/31800085	AMBER CHHAYAN BASHIR AHMAD JOYIA	LAHORE
4/31800226	AASMA NOREEN CH. MUHAMMAD YAQOOB	KHUSHAB
5/31800083	SHOAIBA NAZ WALI MUHAMMAD	RAWALPINDI
6/31800112	FOZIA SHARIF MUHAMMAD SHARIF	GUJRAT
7/31800135	SHAZIA NOOR AHMED	SARGODHA
8/31800111	MUNAZZAH NAWAZ RAB NAWAZ	KHANEWAL
9/31800020	GULNAZ RASHEED ABDUL RASHEED	MULTAN
10/31800189	ASMA MAQBOOL MAQBOOL AHMAD	SHEIKHUPURA
11/31800009	GULNAZ ZIA ZIA-UD-DEEN	KHANEWAL

## From Pre-Page

## 22 posts of Assistant Professor Zoology (Female) (BS-18) in the Punjab Higher Education Department.

\_\_\_\_\_NO.\_\_\_ MERIT/APP. NAME OF THE CANDIDATE **DOMICILE** WITH FATHER'S NAME

**12/31800147 FARHANA NOUREEN GUJRANWALA ABDUL HAMEED** 

Ten (10 including 01 post reserved for Minorities & 03 posts reserved Note:-

for Disabled persons quota) remained vacant due to non-availability of

suitable candidates.

A/SECRETARY

DATED: 23-08-2017 <u>CASE NO.</u> 81-RB-2017